Count 1 - to a maximum life

term with a minimum parole eligibility of twenty (20) years; and, Count 3 - to a maximum life term with

a minimum parole eligibility of ten (10) years.  Count 3 was ran concurrent to Count 1.  Mr. Hernandez-

Ayala received credit for four hundred sixty-six (466) days time served.  The court further imposed a

special sentence of lifetime supervision.  (Id.)  Mr. Hernandez-Ayala is currently housed at the Lovelock

Correctional Center in Lovelock, Nevada.

3. The Amended Criminal Complaint was filed on September 22, 2006, charging Mr.